Saint Paul Police Department

District Council Report
June 2 - June 8, 2011

For information on a specific crime, contact your police district.
http://www.stpaul.gov/Directory.aspx?DID=6

Crime Definitions:
http://stpaul.gov/DocumentView.aspx?DID=14739

Information is organized by district council and case number. = e =
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Incident totals are in the summary at the end of the report.

The report contains incidents for the following categories: Homicide,
Rape, Robbery, Agg. Assault, Burglary, Theft, Arson, Domestic
Assaults, Vandalism, Narcotics, and Firearm Discharges.

In keeping with the police department's philosophy on community policing, the need to work with each of the 17 district councils is vitally important
and necessary. Information on crime trends, neighborhood issues and safety concerns must be distributed to each district council and members of
the public in order for the police and community to be effective at combating crime. It is with this cooperation, the police, district councils - and the
community are able to work together and successfully confront crime and safety issues in our city.
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June 2 - June 8, 2011.xIs

CN
11110498

11110612
11111518
11112525
11113203
11114172
11114282
11114709
11114740
11114776

DATE
6/2/11

6/2/11
6/2/11
6/4/11
6/4/11
6/6/11
6/6/11
6/7/11
6/6/11
6/7/11

Saint Paul Police Department
District Council Report

TIME CODE INCIDENT DESCRIPTION

9:29 1401
12:47 1400
21:00 641
14:57 700
14:00 511
16:40 641
18:50 600

9:30 561
21:00 1415

0:00 1415

Graffiti

Criminal Damage to Property

Theft, From Auto, Under $500

Motor Vehicle Theft

Burglary, Forced Entry, Night, Residence, Occupied
Theft, From Auto, Under $500

Theft, Except Auto Theft

Att. Burglary, Forced Entry, Day, Residence, Occupied
Graffiti (Misdemeanor, Under $250)

Graffiti (Misdemeanor, Under $250)

A = Advised, G = Gone on arrival, R & RR = Report
SPPD, R&D Unit 6/9/2011
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DESCRIPTION
Graffiti

Vandalism
Theft

Auto Theft
Burglary
Theft
Theft
Burglary
Graffiti
Graffiti

Statistics displayed do not

reflect official crime index totals.

The listed crimes are subject to change after full investigation.

GRID D.C. ADDRESS DISP
149 16 54X LINCOLN AV A
147 16 GOODRICH AV & MILTON R
149 16 58X GRAND AV RR
148 16 64X GRAND AV A
148 16 6X AVON ST S RR
147 16 107X GRAND AV RR
147 16 GRAND AV & VICTORIA R
149 16 55X SUMMIT AV RR
147 16 103X GRAND AV RR
147 16 90X GRAND AV RR

This report contains incidents of:

Homicide, Rape, Robbery, Agg. Assault, Burglary, Theft, Arson,
Domestic Assault, Vandalism, Narcotics, Firearm Discharge.



Total Incidents By District Council
June 2 - June 8, 2011
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DESCRIPTION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17|Grand Total
Agg. Assault 1 1 2 3 3 10
Agg. Assault Dom. 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 10
Arson 3 1 4
Auto Theft 5 1 6 10 3 3 4 1 1 1 1 36
Burglary 1 6 2 7 14 7 3 6 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 58
Discharge 1 1 3 1 2 2 10
Graffiti 1 5 1 1 2 1 3 3 17
Narcotics 5 3 2 4 9 12 6 3 2 2 2 6 3 8 67
Other Asasult Dom. 3 4 8 5 1 1 2 2 26
Rape 1 1 2
Robbery 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 4 19
Theft 19 13 8 11 29 20 8 15 3 7 16 1 19 7 3 16 195
Vandalism 8 8 3 7 8 6 10 5 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 6 79
Grand Total 35 41 23 43 89 63 33 44 11 13 24 5 38 12 10 10 39 533
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